Corporation of the Township of North Glengarry 3720 County Road 34

> RR2 Alexandria, ON K0C 1A0 Tel: (613) 525-1110 Fax: (613) 525-1649

NORTH Municipalité du canton de Glengarry nord **GLENGARRY** 3720 Route de comte 34 RR2 NORD

Alexandria, ON K0C 1A0 Tel: (613) 525-1110

Télécopieur: (613) 525-1649



PARKING PERMITS

The Township of North Glengarry now offers permits for parking at certain locations across the Township. Contact the Township Office at 3720 County Road 34, RR2 Alexandria or call 613-525-1116 for more info.

Please reserve your parking spot for one of these locations:

- 1. Township parking lot 65 Main Street South, Alexandria
- 2. Township parking lot Main Street South & St. Paul Street
- 3. Glengarry Sports Palace, Alexandria 170 MacDonald Boulevard, Alexandria
- 4. North Glengarry Soccer Dome 202 George Street West, Alexandria
- 5. Alexandria Island Park 102 Derby Street East, Alexandria
- 6. Maxville & District Sports Complex 25 Fair Street, Maxville
- 7. Glengarry Archives Building 28 Kenyon Street East, Alexandria

Permits cost: + HST

- 1. \$40 for a week
- 2. \$90 for a month
- 3. \$220 for three months
- 4. \$375 for six months
- 5. \$625 for one year.

Residents can purchase permits anytime.

After a significant snow fall, vehicles will need to be removed while snow removal takes place from 7am to 9am.

There is a limited amount of reserved parking spots per location, all permits are issued on a "first-come-first-serve" basis for all locations. If none are left for a parking location, you must choose another location.

Parking permits are issued in reference to the license plate number and are not transferable from persons or vehicles. However, one parking permit can be issued for up to two different license plate numbers for different cars owned by the same permit holder, if the plates are registered at the time of permit purchase.

Todd McDonell

Municipal By-law Enforcement Officer Township of North Glengarry 3720 County Road 34 RR2 Alexandria, ON, KOC 1A0

T: 613-525-1116

E: todd@northglengarry.ca